662 , ~ INDEX.

Page. Chap.

FRESH, JACOB AND JABEZ ANNACOST—
To authorize, to sell a'lot of .ground

near :Grove run in Baltimore county, 279 190

FROTHMAN, GEORGE AND WIFE==To make
valid a deed: trom, to Frederick Proth- -
man, bearing.date upon the'twenty-first
day 'of February one thousand g:ght

hundred and sixty-threg, 28
FROST, ELIAS W.—To authorize the Comptrol-
ler to adjust the accounts of} 588
G.

GAMBRILL, GEQ. E.—See dppropriations.

GANTZ, HENRY—Toallow, further time to:com-
plete his collections, 99

To refund to, a sum of money erro-
neously paid into the Treasury, T - 463

GARDNER, WILLIAM—To make valid a devma
in the W111 of, late of Baltimore city, .. 259

GARLINGER, BENJAMIN A —See Appropria-
tions.

GAS LIGHT COMPANY OF CAMBRIDGE-—TO
incorporate the, 433

GEORGE’S CREEK._COAL AND IRON COM—
PANY—To confirm the purchase of the
railroad of the; by the Cumberland and
Pennsylvania Railroad Company;. and
to authorize said company to- increase
its ca.plta.l st‘.ock 71

GERMAN AND ENGLISH EVANGELICAL
LUTHERAN CONGREGATION OF
MANCHESTER, CARRQLL. COUN-
TY-—To aménd the act mcorporatmg"
the, 43

22

397

82

336

177

319

53

34



