	Page.	Chap.
FRESH, JACOB AND JABEZ ANNACOST— To authorize, to sell a lot of ground near Grove run in Baltimore county,	279	190
FROTHMAN, GEORGE AND WIFE—To make valid a deed from, to Frederick Frothman, bearing date upon the twenty-first day of February one thousand eight	. •	
hundred and sixty-three,	28	22
FROST, ELIAS W.—To authorize the Comptroller to adjust the accounts of,	588	397
G.		
GAMBRILL, GEO. E.—See Appropriations.		
GANTZ, HENRY—To allow, further time to complete his collections,	99	82
To refund to, a sum of money erro- neously paid into the Treasury,	463	336
GARDNER, WILLIAM—To make valid a devise in the will of, late of Baltimore city,	259	177
GARLINGER, BENJAMIN A.—See Appropriations.	,	
GAS LIGHT COMPANY OF CAMBRIDGE—To incorporate the,	433	319
GEORGE'S CREEK COAL AND IRON COM- PANY—To confirm the purchase of the railroad of the, by the Cumberland and Pennsylvania Railroad Company, and to authorize said company to increase		
its capital stock,	71	53
GERMAN AND ENGLISH EVANGELICAL LUTHERAN CONGREGATION OF MANCHESTER, CARROLL COUNTY-To amend the act incorporating		
the,	43	34